fn accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 0f I_I QO 2
the Insolvency (Engtand

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

cnales) Rulee e o Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1985,

Companies House

SATURDAY

A

07/09/2018 #189
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number [07 {?’? ’?{—? !E ‘F (T

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Hickory Construction Limited

bold black capitals.

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Mark

Surname Newman

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | 4 Mount Ephraim Road

Street | Tunbridge Wells
|

Post town ’ Kent

County/Region ’

e [T[N[1 [ [1[EE

Country

I Liquidator's name ©

o) [ Vinoent Jonn PO b

Surname ‘ Green another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber| 4 Mount Ephraim Road © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | Tunbridge Wells another liquidator.
|

Post town l Kent

County/Region I

o T[N[T] [ E[el

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2[5 o8 Mofi1le

=~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

s ]

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X ML

Signature date

ols  lole P Tolais

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

|T‘t Mark Newman

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

’a“"’"m Crowe UK. LLP

r.
lmess
r
r

4 Mount Ephraim Road
Tunbridge Welis

Post town

Kent

County/Ragicn

’[— Tin[1 ] [1lelel
Couttry

’F

T 51892 700200

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

’P_Iease make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Hickory Construction Limited

on the 23 August 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuli Name L@E'w \5\ WY M/ ubé

Mo %%

Dated ZL%& ‘imc)
/ /




Hickory Construction Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assots subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Book Debts & Retantions 66,188.47 Uncertain
Business Sale Consideration 209,987.17 202,987.17
Funds held by Third Party 6,000.00 6,000.00
Listed Investments 203.00 Uncertain
VAT Refund 1,402.50 NiL
Uncharged assets:

r preforential creditors B 215,987.17

Estimated total assets availabje
5

Signature

5 Yy
Date L{/}{{/




Hickory Construction Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 August 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets availabte for preferentiai creditors (Carried from Page A) 215,987 .17
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors;-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 215,987.17
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Craditors
National Westminster Bank pic 84.,905.69
84,905.69
131,081.48
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets availabje for floating charge hoiders 131,081.48
Debis secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated defictency/surplus of agsets after floating charges 131,081.48
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 131,081.48
Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shorifall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 21,082.33
Pension Scheme 305,005.02
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIICIS 282,069.59
608,136.94
Estimated deficiencylsurplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Ssptember 2003) (477,055.46)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards craditors (477,065.48)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total g\eficlencylswﬂ\luns as regards members {477,057 .46)

R

Signature \i'ff




Hickory Construction Limited
B - Company Creditors

Koy Name Address £
Cco Chappelt Property Services Limited 255 Nine Mile Ride, Wokingham, RG40 3NY 867.20
Choo David Cover & Song Limited Sussex House, Quarry Lane, Chichester, PO19 8PE 2,600,00
Cpm A Designa Limited 1-3 Hazel Parade, Penrose Road, Fetcham, KT22 aPY 2,880.00
CFoo FTH Hire Group Imprassion Hause, 31 Invincible Road, Farnborough, GU14 7QU 3,000.C0
CHoo HM Revenue & Customs. Inselvency Claims Handiing Unit, Banton Park View, Longbenton, Newcaslle upan Tyne, 282,089.59
NE®8 1ZZ

CHo1 Hickory Construction Execufive Retirement Penalon Scheme, Baritaiol Court, Barttelot Road, Harsham, West Sussex, RH12 1DQ 308,005.02
Cloo international Rescue 36 Northbrook Road, Alderahot, GU11 3HE 1,1680.88
CKoo Kew (Electrical Distributors) Limited Unit 5, River Way Estate, Peasmarsh, Guiidford, GU3 1LZ 4,000.00
CMoo Moirls Palmer Lirnited Bartlglot Court, Barttelot Road, Horsham, Weast Sussex, RH{2 1DQ 2,540.00
CNOO National Westminster Bank plc 151 High Street, Guildford, Surtey, GU1 3AH 84,905,890
csoo SNS Building Froducts Limited 1-3 Arkwiight Road, Reading, RG2 QLU 245936
CToo Travis Parkins PO Box 5227, Northamplon, NN5 7ZE 844.69
12 Entrles Totafling 68304283
Slgnature

IPS BQL Ver. 2015.09 23 August 2013 10:38

Page 1 of3



Hickory Construction Limited
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type  Nominal No.Of Called Up Total Amt.

Value Shares pershare CalledlUp

HKO0  Dr Wondy Jane Knibh Barttelot Court, Bartielol Road, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 Ordlnary 1.00 1 .00 100
1DQ

HK21 Mz Rabin WAlllam Knibh Barttelot Court, Barttelot Road, Borsham, West Sussex, RH12 Crdinary 1.00 1 1.00 1.00

b2

2 Qrdinary Entries Totalling

Signature

Page 1 of1

IPS 501 Ver. 2010

23 August 2049 05:99



